

For Immediate Release 3/13/25 Contact: Roxanne Amidon Boardman Art Park 614-226-8744 director@boardmanartspark.org

Boardman Arts Park: 2025 Event Season

Boardman Arts Park, Where Community and Creativity Meet

Boardman Arts Park has announced the events for the 2025 season. Get ready for fun; there's something for everyone!

The kickoff to the 2025 event season is on Thursday, May 1 with Boardman Celebration Day -a celebration of the Park's history! The Park was once the site of West/Boardman Elementary School from 1905 - 1979. From 11:30 AM to 12:00 PM, the Park will recognize alumni from West/Boardman Elementary School. From 12:00-12:30 PM, Woodward Elementary School third graders will honor the tradition of the Boardman School with a maypole dance and singing for all to enjoy. Gelato from the Ciao Cafe will be available for purchase. Mark your calendar for Boardman Celebration Day and the events that follow *-there's nothing like a Boardman Arts Park event!* 

May 10, 9:00 AM-12:00 PM: Brews and Blooms for Mom

June 7, 10:00 AM-5:00 PM: Delaware Pride Festival (hosted by Delaware Ohio Pride)

June 8, 1:00 PM-5:00 PM: Northwest Neighborhood Garden Tour

June 22: ResiFest (hosted by Move Your Music Forward)

June 28, 3:00 PM-8:00 PM: Delaware County Beer and Wine Festival

July 19, 6:30 PM-8:30 PM: A Hard Days Night Concert (A Beatles tribute): Performance in the Park Series

July 26, 12:00 PM-8:00 PM: Delaware Music Festival: Performance in the Park Series

August 23, 6:30 PM-8:30 PM: Symphony at Whimsy -Movie Magic: Performance in the Park Series

September 14, 12:00 PM-4:00 PM: CREATE! A Community Art-Marking Event

September 20, 6:30 PM-8:30 PM: Full Moon Fever Concert (A Tom Petty tribute): Performance in the

Park Series

October 11, 5:00 PM-9:00 PM: GhostWalk

December 12, 2:00 PM-6:00 PM: Northwest Neighborhood Holiday Home Tour



For Immediate Release 3/13/25 Contact: Roxanne Amidon Boardman Art Park 614-226-8744 director@boardmanartspark.org

Boardman Arts Park's mission is: "To connect people through creative experiences and unique events in an innovative park setting". The Park began in 2017 as a volunteer organized effort to reclaim an unused green space and now has transformed into an outdoor art exhibit and event venue bringing the arts, community and new visitors into the City of Delaware. The 2.2 acre green space is filled with unique art pieces, walking paths, and benches. Annual events are held including the Delaware County Beer and Wine Festival, CREATE! Event and Ghost Walk; as well as art and yoga classes, concerts and socials. The Park is a 501c3 non profit organization.

To stay up to date on events, visit the Park's website BoardmanArtsPark.org and follow the Park on Facebook and Instagram: /boardmanartspark.